Table of Content
Chapter 1.  Introduction ………………………………………….3
1.1 Product Overview ……………………………………………………3
1.2 Specification ………………………………………………………….4
1.3 Component Placement ……………………………………………...7
1.4 Block Diagram ………………………………………………………..8
Chapter 2.  Hardware Setup …………………………………….9
2.1 Jumper and Connector Location …………………………………...9

Storage within -20 ~ 85oC (-4 ~ 185oF)
EMI
Ordering Code
FS-977PROVXL Full-size PICMG Socket 478 Pentium 4 DDR CPU Card
with 533/400 MHz FSB, Intel Extreme Graphics,Intel
PRO/100+ LAN , LVDS interface, TV-out, Audio,
Hi-Speed USB 2.0, DOC Socket and ISA 64mA High Drive
Capacity
FS-977PROVXL2 Same as FS-977PROVL but
with Intel PRO/100+ LAN and Intel PRO/1000+ LAN
FS-977PRO User’s Manual 6
1.3 Component Placement
W 2 x
2
Intel 845GV GMCH